&d 16,14£ t3 19,16 dt 4,10

v

5dj 16,14.26 t3wj 10,32 a3 8,13
: twr 15,27f asd 11,22
qggw 22';;'13 tb3 21,27 dsaw 4,22
231_:.' b 1o tp 10,31 db3 3,21£f
e 25 25.11 tp-ht 11,9 db3w 3,21£F
abhw 3,24; 15,25 tpit 5,33 dng 3,24
&8 he tr 15,81 ar 15,81
= = trj 15,27f arct 3,15£.;11,10
amy f trd 15,80 drww 3,14f
3 ;:i;;ff tltlt 21,27 das 11,22
q;r e thj/3 14,18 das 8,13
3 s = " dast 8,11-13;11,10
k3t 13,19 £ ’ 15,34

£33 11.29

k3pt : S5y12 EwE 17,33 dad 3,25
kp Nt 2dWw il ,29755,12 =

tnf 3,24
KkE3 15,27 SR

tnfjt 3,24
N &8 tnnwr 11,75

A s Fs r
kkwj r rwtj 14,23 trin 23,7
gb 10,13 trt 3,51
gf_’B. ;g':‘;f dbh 11,9
gr; o dr r rwtj : 14,23
gs 10,11 dsr 15,80
5.3 akkadische Woérter
alu 23,25 duru 20,24 halim III 20,17
ammatu 5,39 s hamtu 4,26
araru 6,13 :{JI_S;TJ f;';; hararu II 6,13
araru II 6,13 " 1'24 hazi 2,9
askuppu 11,12 e e o, 2
i 22 04 esem/nseru 4,10 ilu 4,45
ot 1711 esemtu 4,10 imeru 7418320
S = 11 esmu 4,10 irsitum 18,13
B iy 1..,,'11 eEertu 17,11 iSertum 17,11
r v

atiru 22,97 garli 25,11 it ol
azid 2,9 garu 25,10 kabatu 8,14

gart 25,11 kaptaru 15,26f

barti I 2,8

bel 22,93 gerd 25,10 kullaru 15,27
b:ludini-éu, 24,9 gerd(m) 25,11 kutimu(m) 21,26
s gérd(m) 25,11

bel habur 22,95 25 11
bugurru 10,8 SR 4
bugurru 10,8 hadu 2,9

= hald I 20,17
dalapu 11,41 o g
dappu 11,7 halu(m) IT 20,17
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mak/glalu 17,35
mar 4,26

naba'u(m) 17,23

nabium / nabl(m)17,23;22,11
naharu 21,105



nahlaptu
nakaru
napahum
nigirtu
niég
palghu
paspasu
patzyu
piridtu
pubpubhu

gabutu
gamhu
gardu
gemu

rasadu
-
rasdu

eyt

byz'
byt
bl'
ml

17,36
20,35

1543
25,17
14,12

8,14
11,78
13,25
25,17

1543

15,25
6,9

24,9
679

20,24
20,24

20,57

7,23
10,36
10,27

325,34

25,34f

7,34
24,42
25533
18;29

:125,29

13,52f

11,44
25,62
11,44
11,44
15,47
15,47
14,47

.49

25,34f

18,29
25,28
17,11

4,11
15,73
10,42

7,34

.75;24,33

sadaru
saharu
sakkapu
salamu
sanap/bu
sanaqu
sarapu
sugullati
gabitu
sabu
salmu
sapunu
sibltu
sissatu

Sada

aramdische Worter

br
brk
brm

gnz
gnz
grgyry

10,12
20,35
11510
23,8
3,24
3,24
5,30
23,8

3,26v23

3,20
22,93f.;97
24,34.36
23,15

3,22

3,25

16,20

15,56
22,40
11,24f

20,58
25,38
8,24
8,24
25,11
14,47£F
14,48f
14,47fF
14,47€F
)
25,33
14,48f

24,42
250
24,34
22,92.96-99
24,30-43
24,10.34f
24,42

Ts23
15,44

Sakinu
salamu
Zapu
Sarapu
garru
Sataru
sédu
Sepu
Sugullati
ta'd
taltalld
tam&ilu
teppu

tappu
tepu
ussuru
wabalu
zagapu

hdyn
hwh/hwy
hwSr'
hy
hymnwt '

z't
zy
zyhwmtyh

hdh
hdy
hwj !
hwr

ha'

hzw
hzwr
gt
hzjn
hy"
D3

22,94;24,10
23,8
19,132

2,31
24,10
22,39.94
16,26
18,132
23,8

17,11
21,27
24,36
11,8

11,8
11,8

22,40
22,39
22,94

25,35
22,36;25,31f
22,40
10,42
25.82
25,35
14,44
24,34
22,96
20,17
15,72.74
22,56

ity

259
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